



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2025/1
PJH&SWB:amn&wlj

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO SENATE BILL 585**

February 9, 2016 - Offered by Senator WANGGAARD.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete “157.02 (1) (a)” and substitute “157.02 (1) (am)”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete “157.02 (1) (a)” and substitute “157.02 (1) (am)”.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 16: after that line insert:
- 5 “SECTION 1m. 157.02 (1) (a) of the statutes is created to read:
- 6 157.02 (1) (a) In this section, “burial” has the meaning given in s. 157.061 (1).”.
- 7 **4.** Page 2, line 19: delete “before the remains are buried” and substitute “before
- 8 burial of the remains”.
- 9 **5.** Page 3, line 6: delete “before the cremated remains have been buried” and
- 10 substitute “before burial of the cremated remains”.
- 11 **6.** Page 4, line 23: after that line insert:
- 12 “SECTION 6m. 302.14 of the statutes is amended to read:

